
1 of 2 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE 
COUNTY OF TEHAMA AND PSOMAS 

The Road Agreement Number 2023-13 dated July 11, 2023 (the “Original Agreement”) 
was entered into between the County of Tehama, through its Department of Public 
Works, (COUNTY) and Psomas (“CONSULTANT”), for the purpose of Construction 
Management Services on the Jewett Creek Bridge Replacements. 

Pursuant to ARTICLE XX CHANGE IN TERMS of the AGREEMENT said agreement is 
hereby amended as follows: 

ARTICLE V ALLOWABLE COSTS AND PAYMENTS 

C. The compensation to CONSULTANT for fixed fee is amended to provide for an
increase in the amount of $7,287.53 as shown on “Attachment III” attached
hereto.  The total compensation for fixed fee under this agreement is $61,880.70.
The fixed fee is nonadjustable for the term of the agreement, except in the event
of a significant change in the scope of work and such adjustment is made by
written amendment to the AGREEMENT.

I. The total amount payable by LOCAL AGENCY including the fixed fee is
amended to provide for an increase in the compensation in the amount of
$124,937.62 as shown on “Attachment III” attached hereto.  In no event shall 
the maximum compensation under this agreement exceed $987,591.61

All other terms, conditions, and provisions of the Original Agreement shall remain 
unchanged. 

The Original Agreement and this Amendment No. 1 (collectively referred to as the 
“Modified Agreement”), constitutes the entire agreement of the parties and 
supersedes all previous agreements, writings, and oral statements.  In the event of 
any inconsistency or conflict between this Amendment and the Original Agreement, 
the provisions of this Amendment shall prevail over those of the Original Agreement 
and all Attachments to the Original Agreement.  The Modified Agreement may not be 
further modified except in writing signed by both parties pursuant to ARTICLE XX 
CHANGE IN TERMS. 

<<Signatures on the following page>> 



2 of 2 
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, COUNTY and CONSULTANT have executed this 
agreement on the day and year set forth below. 

 

COUNTY OF TEHAMA  
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 
 
 
 
       Date:      
JAMES N. SIMON, PE 
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS 
 
CONSULTANT 
 
 
 
       Date:      
FRANK MARTIN, PE, QSD 
VICE PRESIDENT 
PSOMAS 
 
 
 

04/12/204



ATTACHMENT III



ATTACHMENT IIIATTACHMENT III



ATTACHMENT III



ATTACHMENT IIIATTACHMENT III



ATTACHMENT IIIATTACHMENT III



ATTACHMENT IIIATTACHMENT III



ATTACHMENT III



ATTACHMENT IIIATTACHMENT III



ATTACHMENT IIIATTACHMENT III



ATTACHMENT IIIATTACHMENT III



ATTACHMENT III



ATTACHMENT IIIATTACHMENT III




	Psomas Amendment No. 1.pdf
	AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF TEHAMA AND PSOMAS
	The Road Agreement Number 2023-13 dated July 11, 2023 (the “Original Agreement”) was entered into between the County of Tehama, through its Department of Public Works, (COUNTY) and Psomas (“CONSULTANT”), for the purpose of Construction Management Serv...

	ATTACHMENT III-PROPOSAL.pdf
	Psomas Amendment 1 Request.pdf
	Psomas Full Amendment 1 Columbia and Kirkwood 10H1 with Support Rev 1.pdf

	aatf_26589.pdf



